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BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS
February 18, 2021

Alan R. Erb, Attorney
P.O. Box 133
Gardnerville, NV 89706

RE: Inmate: GARCIA, Adam R.
NDOC #: 82651

Nevada Parole Board Hearing November 16, 2020

Dear Sir,

On November 16, 2020, the above-named inmate appeared via video conference at a scheduled and
noticed parole hearing. At that time, the inmate presented his reasons why the State of Nevada should
provide him with “an act of grace” by granting him parole pursuant to N.R.S. 213.10705. Subsequently,
his request of parole was denied by the vote of four Commissioners.

The Nevada Parole Board has received your letter dated January 11, 2021, whereby you expressed some
concern regarding the hearing. Specifically, you advised that your client never had a prior prison sentence
and that the Risk Assessment did not accurately represent your client.

In response, our information gleaned from the Pre-Sentence Investigation indicates that Mr. Garcia was
in fact sentenced in Bridgeport, California, on Febraury 26, 2002, to 60 months probation and 365 days
jail for Indecent Exposure with Prior Offenses, a felony. The Board did not consider that felony conviction
in reference to a prison time but did correctly note that arrest as a felony criminal sex offense conviction.
In addition, your letter indicated that Inmate Garcia was considered a Low Risk on the Risk Assessment
and that the Board erroniously placed Garcia as a High Risk to reoffend. According to N.R.S. 213.1214,
an additional evaluation is required for convicted Sex Offenders that superceeds the intial Risk
Assessment. Garcia scored a “Well Above Average Risk” to reoffend sexually in the that evaluation causing
his score to be adjusted to High Risk.

I hope this correspondence has clarified the issues you have raised. Thank you for your time and effort.
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at

Eric Christiansen, Commissioner,
Nevada Parole Board



Alan R. Erb

Attorney & Counselor

at Law
Post Office Box 133
Gardnerville, Nevada 89410
(775) 782-7334

January 11, 2021

Board of Parole Commissioners
1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A
Carson City, NV 89706

RE: Adam Garcia #82651

Dear Sir or Madam,

Mr. Garcia went before the Southern Nevada Parole Board on November 16, 2020. | had faxed a
packet of material that morning, which the Board acknowledged receiving. At the time, I thought I could
appear in the Carson City office remately. | was told the only way | could appear would be to go to Las
Vegas. This was impossible.

Very recently, | was advised that Mr. Garcia was denied parole. Obviously, | did not witness the
hearing, so | can only speak to what | have been told. | have been in touch with Mr, Garcia, as well as his
brother. | have also seen a copy of the Order Denying Parcle. Mr. Garcia raised some concerns which |
would like to get answers for.

The paperwork Indicates a priGr prison term. Mr. Garcia told me he tias Aever been in prison before
his current sentence. The paperwork indicates a determination of high risk. Mr. Garcia told me he was
told at his hearing he was low risk. He has participated in many programs over the last nearly eighteen
years uﬂncan:q‘aﬁan, as indicated i his packet. t was most impressed by the commuonity and famity
support Mr. Garcia has.

| would appreciate a response and answers to these questions. | wish | could have attended the
hearing, but we are in unusual times. That having been sald, I cani onily rely upon you for these ariswers.
Thank yau.

Respectfully,

AlanR. Erb

ARE/re RECE'VED

cc: Mr. Adam Garcia
JAN 12 30y
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